Auxiliary Relay
Type P8n, PQ8n, PN8n
2 ABB
ABB –  a global technology leader
Advantage ABB
� 120 years of technology and innovation
� Unparalleled domain competence
� Global experience

round.  The marking of the terminals on the base
agrees with that of their relay contacts.
Type designation of auxiliary relays
Example: P8nAH2YS denotes a P type auxiliary high speed relay with 7 free contacts, without operation
indicator, with field weakening resistor mounted on sheet-metal base.
Available types: P8nAHXS, P8nAH2YS, P8nCH2JS,
PN8nAH2YS, PQ8nCH2JS,
PN8nCH2JS.
P8n Basic auxiliary relay with high-speed operation
PQ8n with mechanical latching
PN8n with high drop-out rating
A without operation indicator
C with  operation  indicator
H with field  weakening  resistor
XS with plug-in base
2YS with sheet-metal base
2JS with 1/2’S’ size,  flush mounting case
Technical data
4 ABB
Rated voltage (UN) 24, 30, 48, 110, 125, 220, 250 DC
110,240 AC (with Rectifier)  available only in ½  ‘S’ size mounting case
Operating range Type P8n....., PN8n..... ;- 20% to +10% of UN
Type PQ8n.....  ;- 30% to +10% of UN
Frequency 50 Hz +/-5%
P8n.... PN8n.... PQ8n....
Pick-up voltage  (%UN) < 80% <80% <70%
Drop-off voltage  (%UN) > 4% > 20% NA
Pick-up time at UN (typical) max.16 ms 20-30ms max.16ms
Maximum power consumption DC; 9.0W 6.3W 9.0W
AC; 7.5VA 5.5 VA 7.5 VA
Mechanical life 5 x 106 5 x 106 1 x 104
Switching rate Up to 500 times per hour at full breaking current,
or 5000 times per hour with reduced breaking current.
Contacts
Rated voltage 250V DC/AC
Rated current 5 A
Max. making current 50 A, 0.5 sec,
Voltage 24V 48V 110V 250V
Contacts 1 2 in 1   2 in 1 2 in 1 2 in 2 in
parallel parallel parallel parallel series
DC resistive load 5A 10A 5A 10A     5A 7A     1A - 5A
DC inductive. L/R =15ms 5A 10 A 5 A 8 A 4 A - 1 A - 4 A
DC inductive, L/R =40ms 4 A 8 A 4 A 8 A 3 A - 0.5A - 2 A
AC resistive & inductive 10 A - 10 A - 10 A - 10A - -
Environment tests
Vibrations test
Dry heat test : IEC 60068-2-2 +55oC and +70oC
Dry cold test : IEC 60068-2-1 -10oC and -25oC
Damp heat cyclic test : IEC 60068-2-30 12hrs+12hrs cycle at+55oC / +25oC
with RH98%  for 6days
Storage test : IEC 60068-2-8 +70oC for 72hrs and -25oC for 72 hrs.
Shock and Bump test  (flush mounting case)
Vibration response : IEC 60255-21-1 Class-1  10-150Hz, 0.5g, 3 axis
Endurance test : IEC 60255-21-1 Class-1  10-150Hz, 1.0g, 3 axis
Shock response test : IEC 60255-22-2  Class-2  10g,11 ms
Shock withstand test : IEC 60255-22-2  Class-1  15g,11 ms
Bump test : IEC 60255-22-2  Class-1  10g,16 ms
Weight:
Type  ......XS : 0.80 Kg. Approx
Type  ......2YS : 0.75 Kg. Approx.
Type  ......2JS : 0.95 Kg. Approx.
Ordering details
Relay type
Auxiliary Voltage
Contacts configuration
Insulation tests
Dielectric test 2kV, 50Hz, 1min. as per IEC 60255-5
Impulse voltage test 5kV,1.2/50µs. 0.5J., as per IEC 60255-5
Insulation resistance >100 M ohms at 500V DC. as per IEC 60255-5
Max. Breaking capacities
ABB 5
Connection diagram and contact configuration
Fig. 1- Relay on plug-in base mounting for dc voltage